

University of Hull Hull, HU6 7RX United Kingdom

E: dataprotection@hull.ac.uk

w: www.hull.ac.uk

Request Ref: 2597

FOI Request dated 29/03/2022 as follows -

- 1. What type of lighting specifically (incandescent, fluorescent, halogen, LED or mixture) does the University use in the following areas?
  - a. Residential Estate
  - b. Offices
  - c. Libraries
  - d. Sport Facilities
  - e. Non-Residential Estate
  - f. Others
- 2. For each building, are solar photovoltaic (PV) panels installed?
- 3. For each building, what Building Management System (BMS) is in use?
- 4. Is there a hard services external Facilities Management company under Contract with the University and who is it?
- 5. Please provide a copy of the University's Net-Zero/Sustainability/Carbon Management Plan.
- 6. Name, position, email address and contact number of the member of staff responsible for reducing the carbon emissions within the University as part of the overall Government strategy to reach Net-Zero?

## Response

- 1. What type of lighting specifically (incandescent, fluorescent, halogen, LED or mixture) does the University use in the following areas?
  - a. Residential Estate Mixture
  - b. Offices- Mixture
  - c. Libraries Mixture
  - d. Sport Facilities Mixture
  - e. Non-Residential Estate Mixture
  - f. Others Mixture
- 2. For each building, are solar photovoltaic (PV) panels installed? Four buildings on campus and one off campus have Solar PV installed.
- For each building, what Building Management System (BMS) is in use? Trend, Satchwell & Sigma
- 4. Is there a hard services external Facilities Management company under Contract with the University and who is it? **No**
- 5. Please provide a copy of the University's Net-Zero/Sustainability/Carbon Management Plan. Existing Carbon management plan is out of date and in the process of being revised and updated, therefore we are unable to provide at this time.

6.	Name, position, email address and contact number of the member of staff responsible for reduci the carbon emissions within the University as part of the overall Government strategy to reach Net-Zero? Andrew Squire – Sustainability and Environmental Manager, a.squire@hull.ac.u	